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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 20 Boys, 100m Backstroke 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 9:32 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.06 910 A 12+
2. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:08.73 902 T
3. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 1:06.46 876 12+
4. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 1:07.44 846 12+
5. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 1:07.65 839 9
6. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:13.16 766 TB
7. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:14.29 752 1, 2, 4
8. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:08.94 711
9. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 1:09.17 703

10. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:11.90 694 9
11. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:26.08 661 N
12. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:22.23 613 3,5,9, A
13. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:11.79 605
14. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:18.68 577 TB
15. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:13.57 537
16. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:13.26 528 8
17. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:25.82 496 A 12
18. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:17.40 494 3,5
19. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:18.46 457 1,3,5
20. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:16.04 446
21. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:23.50 440 1,2,4
22. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:28.27 419 N
23. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.68 415 N
24. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:13.41 339
25. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.17 289 12+
26. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:20.76 272 8
27. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.81 270 12+
28. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:15.90 258 T
29. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:29.78 256 N
30. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:22.25 248
31. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:22.56 223 8
32. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:33.18 178 N
33. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:29.43 151 A8
34. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:30.56 131 1, 3, 5
35. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:28.05 109 R
36. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:30.07 80 12+
37. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:51.64 76 A 12
38. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:35.33 66 A3,5,12+
39. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:37.25 48 1,3,5
40. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:47.51 22 N
41. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:46.26 3 3,5
42. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:57.89 A12+

DSQ Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary A 12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 20, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 1:07.65 839 9
2. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 1:13.16 766 TB
3. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 1:26.08 661 N
4. David Neviani 14 S10 Italy 1:13.26 528 8
5. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 1:25.82 496 A 12
6. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 1:18.46 457 1,3,5
7. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 1:28.27 419 N
8. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 1:19.68 415 N
9. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 1:13.41 339

10. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.17 289 12+
11. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 1:20.76 272 8
12. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 1:29.78 256 N
13. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 1:22.56 223 8
14. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 S9 Netherlands 1:30.56 131 1, 3, 5
15. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 1:30.07 80 12+
16. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 1:51.64 76 A 12
17. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1:35.33 66 A3,5,12+
18. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 1:37.25 48 1,3,5
19. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 1:47.51 22 N
20. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 1:46.26 3 3,5

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 1:09.06 910 A 12+
2. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 1:08.73 902 T
3. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 1:06.46 876 12+
4. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 1:07.44 846 12+
5. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 S8 Spain 1:14.29 752 1, 2, 4
6. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 1:08.94 711
7. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 1:09.17 703
8. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 1:11.90 694 9
9. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 1:22.23 613 3,5,9, A

10. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 1:11.79 605
11. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 1:18.68 577 TB
12. Nikita Korsakov 17 S14 Estonia 1:13.57 537
13. Bartosz Szostak 18 S9 Poland 1:17.40 494 3,5
14. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 1:16.04 446
15. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 1:23.50 440 1,2,4
16. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 1:20.81 270 12+
17. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 1:15.90 258 T
18. Jackson Demestre 17 S14 France 1:22.25 248
19. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 1:33.18 178 N
20. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 1:29.43 151 A8
21. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 1:28.05 109 R
22. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 1:57.89 A12+

DSQ Botond Birnbauer 17 S6 Hungary A 12


